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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1851863
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1911971
Date of Transaction: 01/08/2009 NTERED INTO COMPUTE

CUSTOMER: LOUIS FERRUZZI JAN 2 9 2009 eg
1529 HAVERHILL DR
TRINITY,FL 34655-4239 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
~---~~--~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW1 111.00 1 15.00MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $15 L--1 1---1CASES: AMC395797/$15.00
~ LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW1 2 111.00 -~-~~ - n/a - jl 30.001MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE $30
CASES: AMC395797/$30.00

~-~1-1 LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 3 Ill.00 ~~ NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW

|||CASES: AMC395797/$125.00

TOTAL]11---§170.60

PAYMENT INFORMATION

F---AMOUNT]*Y--------------11POSTMARKED]1 F63~F-1 '
-TYPE.11CHEEK--~-RECERED]116~566F--1

1---CHEEKNO: 4223
NAME: FERRUZZI, LOUIS J

1529 HAVERHILL DR
TRINITY FL 34655-4239 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein. 1
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X*~ United States Department of the Interior S:2111

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

In Reply Refer To:
3 800 (9310) AT
AMC395797. AMC400507

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7011 2970 0002 3234 9327

NOTICE

WENCL ELIJAH. ET AL
19456 380TH ST This Notice Affects Those Claims
MCGREGOR, MN 55760 Shown in the Block Below.

AMC395797, 400507
GOLD TREASURE II, GOLDENHAWK 5

2013-Maintenancefeesz_Additional_Eees Reuired

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year, in the amount of $140 per claim, for
the placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. The total due on your claim(s)
is: $1400.

In accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74 025 Stat
1047), and FR44155-44158 (2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer mining
claims are assessed. Instead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis, Congress stated
that the fee, which is currently $140, will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel of a placer claim or
portion thereof.

Insufficient payment of the annual maintenance fee for the 2013 assessment year is a curable defect,
Therefore you are required to do one of the following within 30 days of receipt of this notice or
your claim(s) will be declared forfeited: 1) submit additional fees of $140 per 20-acres or portion
thereof based on the full acreage of the claim, or 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesser
fee is due and submit any additional fees due; or 3) relinquish the claim(s) in their entirety, in which
case BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.

If you choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location notice
for each claim, with an accurate description and dimensions of the reduced claim, along with a map
depicting the reduced claim, and a $10 processing fee per amendment. An amendment must also be
recorded at the county. 1 fthe amended claim contains more than 20 acres, calculate the additional
fees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s).

pA 1460
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2

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees, and note that you are paying additional fees due. If additional
information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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OFFICIAL cop#Ill /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Aijr

AUG 2 8 2009

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9330) AB
AMC395797

NOTICE

Louis and Linda Ferruzzi AMC3957971529Haverhill Drive
Trinity, Florida 34655

John and Angelique Casey
1104 Gulf Oaks Drive
Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689

Bob and Pat Casey
19 High Street
Hopewell Jct, New York 12533

Frank Lamberti
PO Box 141
Granite Springs, New York 10527

Christopher Paras
1537 Riverside Drive
Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689

Locator Requirements for
Association Placer Mining Claims

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office received your location notice forthe association placer mining claim listed above. The claim has 8 locators and is 160 acres insize. The names listed above were included as the locators of this claim.
The purpose of this letter is to remind you that you must be qualified to locate an associationplacer mining claim and that your mining claim must conform to the requirements of Federallaw, 30 U.S.C. §§ 35,36, and regulations 43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location ofmining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in theclaims, and has located the claims independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith.



The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or
employees as dummy locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer
ground than is allowable by law. A claim located using dummy locators is not a valid miningclaim.

By recording these documents with BLM you are representing to the United States governmentthat you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are notusing the names of other persons as dummy locators (fictitious locators) to locate more than 20acres per claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a documentthat you know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may besubject to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penaltyis 5 years in prison and/or a fine of $250,000.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify tolocate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claimsand relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an associationplacer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you wantto transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in numberthan the association that located the claim you - a) must have discovered a valuable mineraldeposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from BLM, you must reduce the acreage of theclaim, ifnecessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, adiscovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claimtransferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim.
If you have any questions please contact Amy Bunda at 602-417-9334.

*~atthLE'- I

Patrick Madigan
Acting Group Administrator
Renewable Resources and Minerals

ABundalm:082809
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0 %
Amt 39 9 797

December 27, 2010

To: BLM
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue (Suite 800)
Phoenix, AZ 85004

RE: Transfer of AMC395797 to new owners.

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed are:

A copy of the QUITCLAIM DEED that was filed with the County of La Paz .

A copy of the Power of Attorney for the current owners.

The new owners are:

Cassidy Wencl 41495 240th Place McGregor, MN 55760

Ron Wyttenback 175 Tingdale St. P.O. Box 36 Tamarack, MN 55787

Amber Wyttenback 175 Tingdale St. P.O. Box 36 Tamarack, MN 55787

Theron Carlstrom 41495 240th Place McGregor, MN 55760

Pete Carlstrom 41495 240th Place McGregor, MN 55760

Elijah Wencl 19456 380* Strpot McGregor, MN 55760

Barry Wencl 10 South 3rd Street McGregor, MN 55760

Gilbert Eigsberg 28290 Kesteral Avenue Sturgeon Lake, MN 55783

I have enclosed a check for $50 to cover the processing fees.

Please return conformation to me at the address below. -Il

EL 1 A--
.--L-
CD

2010 DECT*k yr' rn R 33rn
>< W0%-1 f»« NO. OF CLAB'< 0 5:T

u¥ouy erruzzi AMOUNT 
-C.. -1 <
-- 00

1-·-tim
1529 Haverhill Drive RECEIPT NO r-4 -40 4 m
Trinity, Florida 34655 INIT > cn 0** .O rn** 1.)-Ari~OUENTERH 1 IN t~C CCUPUT'-LH

0*l *ti



---/--:1 2010-~5358
Page 1 ofvqllA
Requested 0~LINDA FERRUZZI
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
12-07-2010 02:21 PM Recording Fee $14.00

When Recorded return to:

Louis J. Ferruzzi
1529 Haverhill Drive
Trinity, Fl 34655 QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 3rd day ofDecember, 2010, by first party Frank
Lamberti, John L. Casey, Angelique Casey, Patricia Casey, Robert J. Casey, Linda L.
Ferruzzi, Christopher George Paras and Louis J. Ferruzzi, who's address is: 1529 Haverhill
Drive, Trinity, Florida to second party, Cassidy Wencl, Ron Wyttenback, Amber Wyttenback,
Theron Carlstrom, Pete Carlstrom, Gilbert Eigsberg, Barry Wencl, Elijah Wencl, who's
address is: 19456 380th Street McGregor, MN 55760

WITNESSETH, that the said first party, for good consideration and the sum of $10.00 paid by the ~
said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the, right  title, interest and claim which the said
first party has in and to the following described placer mining claim, in the County of LaPaz.
State of Arizona, to wit:

Gold Treasure II Claim situated in the NE 14 of section 31, Township 5 North, Range 11 West,
Gila & Salt River Base and Meridian Arizona.

LaPaz Doc # 2009-00076
BLM Doc # AMC395797
Exempt per ARS 11-1134 A6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day of&je
year first written. -Tf

I SE!
CD 0Signed scale(Land delivered: rn a Xim

L.M AZ STAT

rn
A .*. Orn/-1

Fip»& b 20

E , mm
1\'1 00STATE OF } Florida 0 4 -n

COUNTY OF } Pasco Z -rl
I> c.n 25

-0 m
On this ~'f|day of Delenber , 2010 before me, Louis J Ferruzzi appeared and provided to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that
by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted
executed the instrument.

ACKNOWLEDGED by my hand and official notary seal.

aignature 18*1 Notary Public, Staie of Fbrida ~
ROBERT C. HALL JR.

4 Commission# Di)7025§2 s~ ~ My comm. expires 414,20111



2010-0535 -07-2010 02:21 PM Page 2 of 2
~OWER OF ATTORNEY ~

1 hereby appoint Louis J. Ferruzzi as Attorney-in-fact, to sign all papers and documents required totransfer my interest exclusive to the filing of, and disposition of mining claims. All financial concernswith the aforementioned are the obligation of Louis J. Ferruzzi.
FRANK LAMBERTI
Signed this lh) day of_261%'  2010 . Acknowledged before me this | 6 hday of M A Y . 2010

1 , K L
I ed 44#, m .1 k_~4 *4 0811 1,1, TA!.GFRT

N-*wv - ..., York

.!'V& /. 20_~bROBERT CASEY
Signed this / 7 day of /7*~ 12010 Acknowledged before me mis 1'7 day of --11«; 1~m24 f4 Solv.·-~«CHARLES M Sci-luLERL--003t*<Y-_(Kehnted

Notary Public - State of New Yorkr elk-*---7 ZIe-------~~ %0 ID No. 01SC6071424
Qualified in New York CountyMy Commission E Yes MPATRICIA CASEY

Signed this / 7 day of &2* , 2010 Acknowledged beforemethis I -> day of M (Ut;2010
U

Z2_5£__ Printed d->chu* M s &61
CHARLES M SCHULERC) i- , AJ -

Notary Public - State of New York
ID No. 015(36071424~~7~- Qualified in New York County

CHRISTOPHER GEORGE ARAS
Signed this 24- day of Jv 2010 Acknowledged befo

Printed i 4# Nol'Y Pub§c, Sate 01 Flo¢kia
0 ' ' DD694725Signed

. 01*r July 12, 2011

JOHN L. CMEY
Signed this 96 day of ~44~ 2010 Acknowledged before me thi yof 0-(0*0

Printed

- Signed JOHANNAK
2 , Notary Public, State of Flotida

Commission# 09617569
ANGELIQUAS:ASEY . ,-,.'- ,Signed th ist O day of 2010 Acknowledged before,ne thi day ot'MS&&~

Printed

JOHANNA KOSS;jfiINS

, Com.nis:sic:r. 806,759
LINDA L. FERRUZZI
Signe4this / day of_31~13010 Acknowledged before me this 2010

/ ~~ 1 n¥ *' --2 ' Pring i V OE 330 0102 r-57~626«0361=130 3141SZVW18 dv'*&:6/ DANIEL J ALLEN03AI3038 M a ?. MY COMMISSION# 00811780
1*tr EXPIRES Auguu 04, 2012

5»05*,4-*.5„ .



United States Depard~ of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land NIanagement

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2270951
Phone:

Transaction #: 2342666
Date of Transaction: 12/30/2010

CUSTOMER:
LOUIS FERRUZZI

TRINITY,FL 34655-4239 US

DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII 11TOTALI11 PRICE 11

TRF/8 ~ - iVa - 11 80.001UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY
1 1.00 ~ RECEIVED 1-_31_-1| CASES: AMC395797/$80.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 [AMOUNT:186.661POSTMARKED:~12/27/2010-1

F~~~~~-TYPE:ICHEEKRECERED:~12/29/2016-1
CHEEKNO: 14655

NAME: FERRUZZI, LOUIS J
1529 HAVERHILL DR
TRINITY FL 34655-4239 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.



-2 Louis J. Ferruzzi
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1 ~n 3830-56 UNITED STATES 39 9 79 -7
(June 2014)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 9 00 507

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: f. l :3 01 R W e vi C L
Mailing Address: ff(ZIY-«Sn-t~_0£-ifp.-Q.e04_369
City, State, Zip: -Ms§feof<V_,7.6-_5_740

E] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims R
Total due BLM $ 1360.06

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1, If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at htin://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year <20 29 .

PAYMENT DUE TO
CLAIM NAME~ BLM SERIAL NO. ACRESIN THE BLMCLAIM

See Instructions on Pa e 2

AM(3 5 97 160

m

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claima t names and addresses.

L 7- ' ' .--7r
(Continued on page 2)

SEP 0 5 2018
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4251443
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4366955
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2018

CUSTOMER:
ELIJAH WENCL
PO BOX 363
MCGREGOR,MN 55760-0363 US

1 # 11QTY' DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~ ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |~MAINT1 1.001 - n/a - 111860.001

|CASES: AMC395797/$1860.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED '2019/12

LELLELLELLELLELLELLELLTOTAL:Si,860.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 1--AMOUNT: 1866.06----------111,OSTMARKED: IN/A
1---TYPE: ICHEEK-RECEIVED: 168/29/26-fri

-CHEEKNO: 15592
NAME: WENCL, ELIJAH

PO BOX 363
MCGREGOR MN 55760-0363 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/31/2018



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968264 Printed For Lead File # AMC395797
Agency Tracking ID: 1504191547

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $1,860.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No . ,  Amount Paid I
GOLD TREASURE 11 AMC395797 AMC395797 $1,240.00|
GOLDENHAWK 5 AMC400507 AMC400507 1 $620.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 46 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968264
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078162
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
ELIJAH WENCL
P.O. BOX 363
MCGREGOR,MN 55760 US

LINE -7-ENITg-
# QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIH PRICE ~

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

ENEW-UNAD.JUD,ONHAU771NO. ONLY/fl»»~---'1 1 111.001 ~ -n/a- 111860.001

CASES: AMC395797/$1860.00
1 MINING CI.AIM MONEY RECEIVED

TOTAL:t-1,860.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

-TYPE:'CREDITCARDIIRECEIVED:08/31/26-17
NAME: ELIJAH WENCL

P.O. BOX 363
MCGREGOR MN 55760 US

-CARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4497-AUTII-CODE: 1847246
NAME ON ELIJAH WENCLCARD:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



695797
Form 3830-5a
(June 2014) UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 900507
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name:

Mailing Address: R /, 6 X -36~ 3

City, State, Zip:

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims-
Total due BLM $ -18*.00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account„6) credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remittedto the BLM State.Office where y our c laim or site is r ecorded and received on or before September 1. I f the
payment is mailed, the env elope must be postm arked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the.proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Pay inents may also be
made by telephorm using a credit card. A co mplete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonenumbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2 . The maintenancefee for the following claim(s ) applies to the assessment year 2017

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. , THE BLMCLAIM
See Instructions on Pa e 2

r GAJO r Tk , Of A

/ Mc40O5O-1 80 91.- ofseyd,a 63~0.

HO NI , A

B M /\7 5 mn

DO

Z
4=Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addres,*. m

1 AUG 26(Continued on page 2) 23 - /7 A. i./BY--27-*-- RECEIPT #aQIal



INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the
provisions of43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28fand the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3834). Since local and State laws
may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and
requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims only. To pay the maintenance fee for lode mining
claims, mill sites or tunnel sites, use Form 3830-5.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5, List all mining claim names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim if the BLM has notified you what the serial
number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number for each claim listed. List the acreage for
each claim and the amount due based on the acreage. See the chart below for amounts due.

6. The maintenance fee for placer mining claims is paid for every 20 acres of the claim or portion thereof. When making a
maintenance fee payment for your placer claim, you should make your payment in accordance with the following chart:

Maintenance Fee Payment
Number of acres in the claim Due Per Claim

< = 20 acres $155

> 20 acres but < = 40 acres $310 0

BLM A 
# , ATE OFFICE

> 40 acres but < = 60 acres $465 E g Nio

> 60 acres but < = 80 acres $67 . A

> 80 acres but < = 100 acres $775 2 U

ES.FIVED

> 100 acres but < = 120 acres $930
"

> 120 acres but < = 140 acres $1,085 > S
> 140 acres but < = 160 acres $1, 0
> 160 acres Contact the BLM

Legend: > means greater than; < means less than; = means equal to

7. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top of the form. If
this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

8. 1 f needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim names, BLM serial numbers, acres in claim, payment due or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

9. I f paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 4: (a) exact name on the face of the
credit card: (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date of the card; and (f) telephone number.
You must also sign page 4 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the
information r~quested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection of the information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee payment for the
claims listed'and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28fand 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE·USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28fand
43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form when paying the maintenance
fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested information on this form that is required to be
submitted 3Iong with the fee. Failure to submit all the required information will delay the BLM's processing of the information
and may Prealude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s)
by the claifnant.

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5a, page 2)
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..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3640280
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3744214
Date of Transaction: 08/25/2016

CUSTOMER:
ELIJAH WENCL
PO BOX 363
MCGREGOR,MN 55760-0363 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 H PRICE H I
[--~1--1 LOCATABLEMINERALS/MINING-CLAIMS-1-
1 1 1| 1.00 ||NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ||MAINT FEE |~ ~1860.00~

lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 12017 - 2

-TOTAL:-Sl,860.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 ~AMOUNT: 66]66~ POSTMARKED:1~08/17/201-61

-TYPE:[CHECK-RECEIVED: 08/24/2616
CHEEKNO: 120659--

NAME: WENCL, ELIJAH
PO BOX 363
MCGREGOR MN 55760-0363 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



Forn, 3830-58 UNITED STATES
JJune 2014) 39 5 797DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO=v

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT £/00907MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Remitter Name: _ L b'-f G li WeR c
Mailing Address: . / bo-

~ Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims R
Total due BL Ms-1,-60.00

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. If the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date. Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at http://www.blm.gov.

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applies to the assessment year 620 li.

PAYMENT DUE TOACRES INCLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. THE BLMCLAIM
See Instructions on Page 2

15110. 0
0 0

I

rt-1
IM

0 5 AUG 
5 P

U

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses.

1(Continued on page 2) RECEIPT #-111_22, ~
AU 0 2 3 135



..

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the
provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28f and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3834). Since local and State laws
may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and
requirements are satisfied.

2. This form should be used to pay the maintenance fee for placer mining claims only. To pay the maintenance fee for lode mining
claims, mill sites or tunnel sites, use Form 3830-5.

3. Complete the section for the number of claims and the amount being remitted to the BLM.

4. Enter the year in paragraph 2 for the applicable assessment year.

5. List all mining claim names and the BLM serial number associated to the claim ifthe BLM has notified you what the serial
number is. Every attempt should be made to include the current BLM serial number for each claim listed. List the acreage for
each claim and the amount due based on the acreage. See the chart below for amounts due.

6. The maintenance fee for placer mining claims is paid for every 20 acres of the claim or portion thereof. When making a
maintenance fee payment for your placer claim, you should make your payment in accordance with the following chart:

Maintenance Fee Payment
Number of acres in the claim Due Per Claim

< = 20 acres $155

> 20 acres but < = 40 acres $310

> 40 acres but < = 60 acres $465

> 60 acres but < = 80 acres 6 31PHOEN!

> 80 acres but < = 100 acres $775 CA

> 100 acres but < = 120 acres $930 Gl · i 17
2< w

> 120 acres but < = 140 acres $1,085 crl3>

nE'v

3.7 -0 1 n> 140 acres but < = 160 acres
14 /0

> 160 acres Contact the BLM 0 N jl
Z ..
WSLegend: > means greater than; < means less than; = means equal to IJ -1

7. The name and current mailing addresses of the person paying the maintenance fee(s) should be listed at the top of the form. If
this is a change of address for a claimant, that should also be noted.

8. If needed, an additional sheet can be used to continue listing claim names, BLM serial numbers, acres in claim, payment due or
the name and current mailing address of additional claimants.

9. If paying by credit card, you must complete the following credit card information on page 4: (a) exact name on the face of the
credit card; (b) amount paid; (c) type of card; (d) credit card number; (e) expiration date ofthe card; and (f) telephone number.
You must also sign page 4 to show authorization to charge the credit card.

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the
information requested by this form.
AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834 permit collection ofthe information requested by this form.
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to record the annual maintenance fee payment for the
claims listed and to verify that payment has been made in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28f and 43 CFR part 3834.
ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).
EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. 28f and
43 CFR part 3834 for claimants paying the annual maintenance fee. The use of this specific form when paying the maintenance
fee is optional. However, when paying the maintenance fee, it is the requested information on this form that is required to be
submitted along with the fee. Failure to submit all the required information will delay the BLM's processing of the information
and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the maintenance fee payment, which may result in forfeiture ofthe mining claim(s)
by the claimant.

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-5a, page 2)
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3377468
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3475717
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2015

CUSTOMER:
ELIJAH WENCL
PO BOX 363
MCGREGOR,MN 55760-0363 US

17-UNIF-11--1# FYI DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALIPRICE ~
~~ LOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGELAIMS-IF----=F--11--1

1 111.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. MAINT FEE ||
|ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED |IPYMNT - 2 2016|| - n/a - 1| 1860.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 11--AMOUNT: 1866.60 POSTMARKED:08/26/2615

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:108/25/2615

NAME: WENCL, ELIJAH
PO BOX 363
MCGREGOR MN 55760-0363 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion '
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/26/2015



39 5 -797
400507

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: Etrj,AVe.,(L
-IJAddress : D 4 Ve 'So K LaM . 0, K 36 3

BLM 0city: /1/GGY<a o r State: AN/Zip: - 6-9 760 Date m :, .r.>
ZTelephone: < - 175 Stamp

E-mail address: We M cL €/, oa 4 GYL, 600160&1'1 3> 9<
Signature: 624+4 , *A- N

1\)10 Check here if this is a change of address. T1

> 5
'-Tl

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERNO. NUMBER TWP RNG SECCLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available)

//4No.00 - 160 Aer.
54 SE,

2  'Vor+4 U k/es J*g~ 20 /:>er

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

List additional claimson Form MCF114. No. of Claims: 5- x 946~
-4Check No: ._- Init.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.:~Al-/2*[e_4_Arizona State Office For BLM Use Onlywww. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
~NTERE

AUG 28 Aoll

9/BY:



1 + , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3112867
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3204586
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2014

CUSTOMER:
ELIJAH WENCL
347 IVERSON LN
MCGREGOR,MN 55760-5889 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~1 PRICE ~~

lIMAINT FEE 11~NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO1 ~| 1.00 ~ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~~PYMNT (2) - Wa - 111860.00
112015 IL--11--~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1-AMOUNT:[1866.661POSTMARKED: 08/22/2014

-TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:168/25/2614
CHECKNO: 199731

NAME: WENCL, ELIJAH
347 IVERSON LN
MCGREGOR MN 55760-5889 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion ~
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/26/14
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d399737/
<100507

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: EL~~_El.Li_VEN(A
Address: 3-81IkEESid_L&*ELE*k 363

BLMCity: A16Gfelaf state: AN zip: 53 768 Date
Telephone: - /7 Stamp

E-mail address: -M!62£1£-Ul,EL-8-4-~2&.420.Sa /'1
Signature: (01 VV*

81 Check here if this is a change of address.
6*L--

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER --#-I --

NO. NUMBER TWP RNG SECCLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available)

1 AWLE31579 eld T € gul Al~- 1~ ~ ~ al re

Lo, Fb Z
.4/0 2-3,6 - 0/6 il WS f o¥-307 86 dc fel

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
-3List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: __i*=:--_ x $140 :<~~6-3Zlf' :

Check No: 926_221_ Init.~ ,
'3

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: __dB522947 - v 1Arizona State Office
For BLM Use Only1/WW Olin.gov/aZ,

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009 ~

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and maybe reproduced.

E - AU.. 93'uiNTERE

-4<LBY:--
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
-.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2859967
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2945818
Date of Transaction: 08/20/2013

CUSTOMER:
ELIJAH WENCL
347 IVERSON LN
MCGREGOR,MN 55760-5889 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE I~

lIMAINT FEE I
~ 1 ~~ 1.00 |IONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ||PYMNT (2) ~ - Wa - ~ 1680.00

INOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO

112014

F---TOTAL:-$1,680.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1---nMOUNT: 1686.661POSTMARKED: 168/16/2613

F~~-TYPE:ICHEEKIRECEIVED:108/19/2613
-CHEEKNO: 191673

NAME: WENCL, ELIJAH
347 IVERSON LN
MCGREGOR MN 55760-5889 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/20/13



.

A#103>9579 7
Amc, 400601

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: EL_=Lifj_B__...illiEAil.L
Address. / S ~ O Eli 97-

BLM ~ N -CCity: A-12_11'4%€fistate: MA/Zip:Y~ 76(2 Date
Telephone: .9 5 - i- 9.-//f- Stamp 3 85% 17.
E-mail address: ~\45 NC 1- /f/_YJ- (<9 ' 6 00 COM

RE~FIVEDSignature: c
0 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDER 1
NO. NUMBER TWP RNG SECCLAIM/SITE NAME DATA (If available)

4 6 741 63 4 1 1(i-3 ,

2 /ti c 700 Fo l - 01 j o 61 14 /<.· F '46'.,511 6°S Y-5 ~6 -- ff«C 9.

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: D x $140 = 9 8-71 .9/
Check No: _Sl-2*C_L Init. _51/-<

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: __2ifl_2_)
Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

Form: MCFI 12
Revised July 2009

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

I I UJ " _,- 7/40, r 9127 3 -1.-4. j y1 go ike re I,(, C

EF~350 IN COMPUTER
11 143>;<sCk ~ c < pj 1'16~-r
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE i

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2633003
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2713538
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2012

CUSTOMER:
ELIJAH WENCL
19456 380TH ST
MCGREGOR,MN 55760-5940 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 II PRICE I I

INEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING IMAINT FEE1 1 111.0011 |1 - n/a- 11 280.00
|CASES: AMC395797/$280.00
HCLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11PYMNT (2) 2013 ~

PAYMENT INFORMATION
l AMOUNT: 1280.601POSTMARKED:Ilij)Al

CHECIENO: 15361
NAME: WENCL, ELIJAH

19456 380TH ST
MCGREGOR MN 55760-5940 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/17/2012



*. «-»-= % United States Department of the Interior 2616-5
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -*tr

TAKE PRIDE'
4 -* 0 Arizona State Office 

INAMERICA
'4*CH 3 1

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/1 OCT 3 1 2012In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT ,AMC395797, AMC400507 

..... -
lail

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUEST 7011 2970 0002 3234 932$ ci
-

3 1-n
r\) nNOTICE ..0 -„ F77

WENCL ELIJAH. ET AL 
-1 d19456 380TLI ST This Notice Affects ThoseElaimsMCGREGOR, MN 55760 Shown in the Block Beloti# & 4

AMC395797. 400507
GOLD TREASURE 11, GOLDENHAWK 5

2013 Maintenance Fees - Additional Fees Required
Your maintenance fee payment for the 2013 assessment year. in the amount o f $140 per claim. forthe placer claims listed above, has been received and is insufficient. The total due on your claim(s)is: $1400.

In accordance with the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 1 12-74 (125 Stat1047), and FR44155-44158(2012) Congress changed the way maintenance fees for placer miningclaims are assessed. Instead of charging the maintenance fee on a per-claim basis, Congress statedthat the fee, which is currently $140. will be assessed on each 20 acre parcel of a placer claim orportion thereof.

Insufficient payment of the annual maintenance fee for the 2013 assessment year is a curable defect.Therefore you are required to do one of the following within 30 da sofr toft  notice orygur=£!al~(g)_will be declared forfeitedj« 1) submit ' ees of 140 - or ortion(-thgsqfbased_ojflfR]R[f]®feaeoEffeflaim{Sr 2) amend the claim(s) to reduce the acres so a lesserfee is due and submit any additional t823-d021 or 3) relinquish the claim(s) in their entirety, in whichcase BLM will refund the maintenance fees you have already paid for the 2013 assessment year.
I f you choose to amend the claims to reduce the acres, you must submit an amended location noticefor each claim, with an accurate description and dimensions of the reduced claim, along with a mapdepicting the reduced claim, and a $10 processing fee per amendment. An amendment must also berecorded at the county. If the amended claim contains more than 20 acres, calculate the additional ~fees due and submit those fees with the amendment(s).

NO. OF CLAIMS ~
AMOUNT .fF73277-
RECEWr NO. t /0 y.,k-11 4 N

l
INIT. 01£*L, 1Davu J 74,ag 3 ** BLM-ASO**



2

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees, and note that you are paying additional fees due. If additional
information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

'Esk.
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

f anna 751 9 1 -11 ,~ /03 bso iJ Se-,5 042
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Receipt . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2698994
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2780854
Date of Transaction: 11/30/2012

CUSTOMER:
ELIJAH WENCL
19456 380TH ST
MCGREGOR,MN 55760-5940 US

DESCRIPTION I REMARKS 11 lITOTALII ~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ADDITIONAL MONIES

1 111.001|NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY FOR MAINT FEE - rda - 1400.00
RECEIVED PYMNT 2013
CASES: AMC395797/$1400.00

-TOTAL:Sl,400.06

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1---AMOUNT: 1400.00 1POSTMARKED111/27/2012

-TYPE: ICECK-RECEIVED: 11/29/20-1-2
-CHEEKNO:~

NAME: WENCL, ELIJAH B
19456 380TH ST
MCGREGOR MN 55760-5940 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/30/2012
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Ayno 3 4 9 7 i 1

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: EL i.; c, 6 INE Li 6 L 1

Bl.M
 AZAddress: 4 nc ~ IT.

BLM 1city: /1/ldire00< state: MA/ zip: 45 74' Date 5-3 -- 
/17

- - ) Stamp
 --1 -r

5JE-mail address: UE'Mot 4/'.ot:1 (9Y44-'. 1,~·1 i:~i > 0,=;
CD44Signature: 0 -H,--«

cn 25U Check here if this is a change of address.

UNE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (lf available)
~6 i/41 1 Recoc,),vi. I. 11 0 - -3 9 , A *94 of

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims: ~ x $ 149 =41 LtD (10
Check No:,y~zliC Init. c / *4.4.

Bureau of Land Management Receipt No.: '9 Y (2 ~5> /(-3-Arizona State-Office---- For B[.M Use Only

Form: MCF112
Revised July 2009This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines and Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

1AUG 2 42011 0-
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Receipt * Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2407370
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2482649
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2011

CUSTOMER:

~~19456380THST
ELIJAH WENCL

MCGREGOR,MN 55760-5940 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 11TOTALI~ PRICE ~
F-11-] LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1 111.00 -~ IMAINT FEE 11

1~1-_IL--1
11 - n/a - 11 140.001 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~PYWINT (1) 2012 ~1

CASES: AMC395797/$140.00

~------TOTAL:-$140.061

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 F----AMOUNT:[140.601POSTMARKED:1168/12/2011

-TYPE:ICHEEKIr--RECEIVED:108/17/2611
-CHECKNO: 1346491

NAME: WENCL, ELIJAH
19456 380TH ST
MCGREGOR MN 55760-5940 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gox cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/17/2011



.

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT At« *jeci7

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

F~ THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

ADDRESS --(3\9 ·/r-j  Ar' 2/
STATE _EL ZIP 19 £/6 3-9

PHONE#/djl--- 7

SEND RECEIPT TO ~~ Above address

~ Other Onclude Name and Mailing Addressy.

CW

40 COMP FA
AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

_39-6_19_z____ _Emh~L--Ir-e-,2/i-LkLE__IL______

DATE STAMP *3
0 0

8 1· A 1*ESCTE~TVEE ~

__L-_ # of Claim/Site E 35
m af

X -140.00 Each . Cil

$)40.00 Total Charged d.knALS) ~>
3>2 p IT

RECEIPT __#_ai_ld«_ >
 u, 6

0 m

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .*...

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: t 2191915 9
Phone:

Transaction #: 2261674 .5 1 EM'=0 IN j 0 CONIfU 1 1:flDate of Transaction: 08/16/2010
CUSTOMER: LOUIS FERRUZZI AUG 24 2010 ./l/,1529 HAVERHILL DR V

TRINITY,FL 34655-4239 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~ l
LOCATABLEMINERALS/MININGELAIMS-1-IIMAINT FEE INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.1 1 111.00 4 1|PYMNT (1), ~ - n/a - 140.00~ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~2011 4  ~~

E~~~~-----TOTAL:-5140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 F~-AMOUNT.1[i~6--~IPOSTMARKED.~/A---~
-TYPE:1[CREDIT-CARD-------11-RECEiVED:1108/16/20161
NAME: FERRUZZI, LOUIS

1529 HAVERHILL DR
TRINITY FL 34655-4239 US

1---CARDNO:1 XXXXXXXXXXXX5388~-AUTHEODE:11626469-1
NAME ON LOUIS FERRUZZICARD:

1----EXPIRES: 168/2613
[~~SIGNATURE:11~

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/16/2010



AM6 995-797
UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
For Mining Claim Maintenance Fee

[3 THIS IS A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

TELEPHONE SUBMISSION - ACCURACY OF THE BELOW INFORMATION IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CLAIMANT/OWNER

NAME :- DO 9 5 ferr uz_751
ADDRESS isa . 4U€'11. i 1

CITY - STATE A-l- np 32/-6 5-5-
PHONE # - 76-- 3-75'
SEND RECEIPT TO ~~-Above address

El Other (/nc/ude Name and Mai#ng Address):

AMC NUMBER CLAIM/SITE NAME

L 3957.97 ( evr ICl cv--e Ccs/, re_  44* / /-LZ_LULL_____......1. . U

DATE STAMP

# of Claim/Site 0
r-

--

140.00 Each
-1

$/ *9.0-0  Total Charged ~TIALS) - 4_- 01

ZOOI AUG -3 
A

1.3 r.
-t>

RECEIPT #
0 01

liES-fc
LU i-,1

***./ FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *****

DATE INITIALS VERIFIED

9,136 0 9 <lf)/SalierENTERED INTO COMPUTER



Receipt Page 1 ot 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land 1Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1969300
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2033158
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2009

CUSTOMER: LOUIS FERRUZZI
1529 HAVERHILL DR
TRINITY,FL 34655-4239 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI~ PRICE ~
~-~~-~LOCATABLEMINERALS-/MINING-CLAIMS-~-1~-~~-~
1 1 Ill.00 ~ NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONEAUTH NO. ONLY / ~2010 MAINT|I

CASES: AMC395797/$140.00
1 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED [t_101_IESI

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 1---~OEFEI[f~66-~IPOSTMARKED. IN/A
F---TYPE:CREDITEARDRECEIVED]168/03/2669

NAME: FERRUZZI, LOUIS
1529 HAVERHILL DR
TRINITY FL 34655-4239 US

1--TARDNO: XXXXXXXXXXXX53-88-AUTHEODE.[636657
NAME ON LOU FERRUZZICARD:

E~~SIGNATURE F~
REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/3/20()9



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/22/2019

1 Ill lill Ill lili I ~I li i ~~ illik lilli 1"I li li
Box Number= AZ15077

I ill li~ illi~ li 11 Ill ~Ii lill i l l l li ill li~ I Ill i Il li~ lillii lili ~Ii ~Ii i li li I ~H li Ill li li li il li I 1
Claim Begin-End: AMC395797-AMC395797

5 Miscellaneous

1 1111'll 111111 lili lilli 111111 11 Illi AZ15077-6 AMC395613-AMC395867



3/27/2015 ~Ir ENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - AMC 395797 Co-~ rress updates

4««345797
Mattson, Robert <rmattson@blm.gov>

AMC 395797 Co-owner Address updates

Elijah Wencl <wenclelijah@yahoo.com> Fri, Mar 27, 2015 at 8:42 AM
Reply-To: Elijah Wencl <wenclelijah@yahoo.com>
To: Robert Mattson <rmattson@blm.gov>

Hi Robert -

This is Elijah Wencl and I wanted to let you know that there have been some changes
in mailing addresses for some owners on my Gold Treasure 11 claim AMC 395797. Me,
Elijah Wencl P.O. Box 363 McGregor, MN 55760. Cassidy Wencl 19456 380th St.
McGregor, MN 55760. Theron Carlstrom 41491 240th Place McGregor, MN 55760. Pete
Carlstrom 41491 240th Place McGregor, MN 55760. Amber Wyttenback 12751 South
Stormy Meadow Drive Riverton, Utah 84096. Ron Wyttenback 12751 South Stormy
Meadow Drive Riverton, Utah 84096. This is all of the updates and will bring mailing
information up to date for this claim.

Thank you - Elijah Wencl

~ M T c F: ZE n
t1

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=f72edecOec&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=14(5be6eb55acQe&siml=14(5be6eb55acf2e 1/1



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/22/2019

111111 1111111 111111 lilli lilli lilill lilli
Box Number= AZ15077

1 Ill li~ Ill I~ lili Ilm lill I I ~n li Ill li~ I iii 11111¤1111 lili Hil ~~I Ill li I IM li ill li ~I li li li li
Claim Begin-End: AMC395797-AMC395797

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'llill'll'llillill Ililll AZ15077-6 AMC395613-AMC395867



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT MTP CHECKED BY
DATA ENTRY GEO CHECKED BY

LEAD SERIAL NO . AMC 39 5791HROUGH AMC -

# LODE LOCATION FEE @ $30 =
# / PLACER PROCESSING FEE @ $ 15 = % Ast L
# ASSOCIATION PL MAINTENANCE FEE @ $125 $
# MILL SITE OVERAGE
# TUNNEL SITE SHORTAGE $

OTHER FEES $
ENOUGH LOCATORS TOTAL $
YES [ 1 NO[ 1

OVER-THE-COUNTER [ ] MAIL [ TIMELY FILED: YES [~NO [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ED© __Rl [ 1© SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: YES [ 1 NO [ 1

WILDERNESS AREA: NO [ 1 YES [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: SX [ 1 PX [ ] SRHA [ 1 OTHER [ 1 N/A [ 1
PROPER NOTICE FILED IF LOCATED ON SRHA LANDS-YES [ 1 NO [ ]N/A [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS
FROM 1944 TO 1993. OPEN TO ENTRY ON: _N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ 1 PARTIALLY VOID [ 1 PVT MINERALS [ 1
WITHDRAWN LANDS [ 1 OTHER [ 1- EDors

-J

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or
voidable.

Signature of claimant
FINAL ADJUDICATION X-/<H)6ATE./~2~70



January 5,2009
To: Amy Bunda

RE:AMC385929

Dear Amy;

This is in response to the certified letter that you sent to me on December 12, 2008.

I spoke to Tony Smith and he informed me that the claim had to be re located and posted.
This was done on the 3rd of January, 2009. Enclosed is the necessary paperwork that you
require

I have also sent this location notice to the county of LaPaz. The location notice now shows
all locators.

I have enclosed a check for $170 to cover the processing fees.

If you need any other information please call me at (727) 364 8001.

Thanks, -
Z=0

PHOENIX. ARIZ

BLM

z ...Fri
1529 Haverhill Drive U >m
Trinity, Florida 34655 -1<

00

C-.J

>5 5N m 1 -4,

J
..~D
./-J



W,**,4& United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ;99

TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office 'NAMERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm. gov/az/

-0
December 12, 2008 rn

0rn
ZIn Reply Refer To: 52

?069 JAN - 13800 (AZ-933) AB

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVEDAMC385929

2 -0N
CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7007 3020 0000 @93 ~21

DECISION

Louis Ferruzzi This Decision Affects the Claims
1529 Haverhill Drive Shown in the Block Below.
Trinity, Florida 34655

AMC385929
Gold Treasure #11

Mining-£laimis).D£1-Null-and-Yid_Ab-Injijo Suctto-£Qmliance
Pursuant to Title 43 Code ofFederal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, theclaim(s) listed above cannot be accepted as filed and is/are declared null and void ab initio unlessthey are amended as noted below.

A Excess Acreage
Lode claim dimensions cannot exceed 1500 feet x 600 feet (20 acres).

1/1'lacer claims cannot exceed 20 acres per individual locator, up to a maximum
of 160 acres (with 8 locators). If a claim includes lots the lots must be
included in the claim description. Complete lots must be included (they cannot be
split) and ifthey cause the claim to encompass more than 160 acres, they must be
excluded. C....J

Inadequate legal description - we cannot tell from the location notice or the map where
the claim is located. You must describe the claim by state, meridian  township, range,section, complete lots, and by aliquot part to the quarter section. The map should clearlyshow the boundaries of both the section and quarter section, and should depict where

n
.£

7
0

7

within the quarter section the claim lies.

No map provided - you must show on a map or sketch the boundaries and position oftheindividual claim or site by aliquot part within the quarter section accurately enough forBLM to identify the mining claims or sites on the ground.



-X
 N
 D

Hd

2069 J N -1 P
 3 43

BLM A

mLOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM --im
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GoLD *eRs«ge- 1/ > 5*BLM 00

11placer mining claim has been located by Date 0 -nStamp Z -_LOIalk Er_ FEe~e4Gk_-_ whose current mailing b rn
address is / 52.9 #A 1/2.AA, 1 (_Dg~_________

_*--4079# _R- 39699 _ -
, .The general course of this daim is and it is situated inAi

County, Arizona.
This claim is 26 96 _ _ feet in length and 26 46 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 60 feet in a LAJ 9 57
direction to the LU<5 f endline and /3 20 feet in a A/6£+ 4 direction to the N ~ end line.
This daim is marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 1 , Township_iD _, Range _LL __kL , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona . This claim encompasses ~
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s)and Range (s)_ IVE ~ Iq Seut iDO 3 1 -16uusl,.1 SU I

0 liu , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian , Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows:

+4Aoll i
-'D

DATED AND POST on t ground this 3RD day of J AA Gar$-~ I 20 0%~
LOCATOR (s)

Form MiF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



When Recorded please return to:

Louis J. Ferruzzi
1529 Haverhill Dr
Trinity, Fl 34655

LOCATION NOTICE FOR ASSOCIATION PLACER MINING CLAIM

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned have on this3rd day of January, 2009
Located an association placer mining claim in La Paz County, State of Arizona.

The 8 Locator(s) of this claim are:

Louis J. Ferruzzi, Linda Ferruzzi, 1529 Haverhill Drive, Trinity FL 34655

Bob Casey, Pat Casey, 19 High Street  Hopewell Junction, NY 12533

Frank Lamberti, P.O.Box 141 Granite Springs NY 10527

John Casey, Angelique Casey, 1104 Gulf Oaks Dr Tarpon Springs FL 34689

Christopher George Paras. 1537 Riverside Drive, Tarpon Springs FL 34689

The Locality of this claim with reference to some natural or permanent monumentand additional information concerning its locality are as follows:
Beginning at a wood post where a copy of this notice is posted: then 50 feet westto the center of the west end line, then 1320 feet north to the northwest corner,then 2640 feet east to the northeast comer, which is at the brass cap at thenortheast comer of section 31, then 2640 feet south to the southeast comer, then2640 feet west to the southwest comer, then 1320 feet north to the point of
beginning. --

JJ
DDated and posted on the ground this 3rd Day of January, 2009.

D

PHOENIX. AR ZONA

2601 JAN - 1 
2.43

Locator ~~"

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
RECEIVED



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode ( ) Placer,~7-- 1 mile ---7

1 11 11 11 11 11 111 1
9£

Nw 7- L -19< NE ObA;4 07-
-0

C.-

1 
m
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1. Theabove map depicts the ~Ii U€AS"VIL // mining daim, which islocated in Section (s) C...3

.,J3 1 . Township 5 0 , Range / ~ \Al , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian, - 9_» 4 2 _ County, Arizona. 
- 12. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 6<85 0.4 P C Colxo 0

-31, u a j. - boo 7 ST
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 03:28 PM RUN DATE: 01/29/2009
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

IVIer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 005ON 011OW 031

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 2

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 03:28 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 01/29/2009
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 034750
Total Case Acres: 224,153.030

Casetype Case Disp 14 005ON 0110W Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 PENDING 031 ALIQ NE,E2NW,NESW,N2SE;

LOTS 1-7;



TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH RANGE 11 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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